

**Freedom of Information Act 2000****Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request**Date Request Received: 19<sup>th</sup> February 2024

FOI Ref: 24\_23-24

**Requested Information**

Organisation Information

**Response****FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000**

Thank you for your request for information as detailed below, together with our reply.

Ref:	Question:	Response:
1	Who is the Caldicott Guardian for your organisation?	Sara Quarrie, Director of Quality, Professions and Workforce <a href="mailto:whc.informationgovernance@nhs.net">whc.informationgovernance@nhs.net</a>
2	Who is the Senior Information Risk Owner for your organisation?	Shirley-Ann Carvill, Managing Director <a href="mailto:whc.informationgovernance@nhs.net">whc.informationgovernance@nhs.net</a>
3	Who is the Data Protection Officer for your Organisation	Steven Lobb, Information Governance Manager & DPO <a href="mailto:whc.informationgovernance@nhs.net">whc.informationgovernance@nhs.net</a>

If you have any further queries, please contact the Information Governance Team.

**Exemption(s)**

None

**Attachment(s)**

NA

Date Response Sent: 28<sup>th</sup> February 2024